
Assentoft 24. november 2007  
KAT KL KØN FARVE OPDRÆTTER EJER RESULTAT
Nissens Lexie 2 Hun SIA n Ejer A. & E. Nissen HP, BIS kastrat
Kelmikerhon Colmannexi Hywe 7 Hun SIA n E. Siik K. Østerby CACIB
Zignes Audace 9 Hun SIA n M. Jansson K. Østerby CAC, BIV, BIS voksen
Troldkær's Kirsten Munk 9 Hun SIA n Ejer M. Munk ABS
Haslunds Hjalmer 12 Han SIA n Ejer C. & J. Haslund Ex 1
Elegantia's Shadow Bel'canto 3 Hun SIA a Ejer P. Nyrup CACE, NOM
Luana v. Warantharpa 4 Hun SIA a M. Ahmerkamp C. & J. Haslund ABS
Run-Cha's American Taco 8 Han SIA b Ejer C. & R. Hauge ABS
Troldkær's Lord of the Rings 9 Han SIA b Ejer M. Munk CAC
Edelgårds Kira 10 Hun SIA b Ejer F. & M. Nielsen CAP, NOM
Haslunds Hulda 12 Hun SIA b Ejer C. & J. Haslund Ex 1
Klingeskovs Mytilene 9 Hun SIA c K. Østerby M. Munk CAC
Klingeskovs Kea 11 Hun SIA c Ejer K. Østerby Ex 1
Run-Cha's Amadeus 10 Han SIA b 21 Ejer C. & R. Hauge CAP
Tværmose's Tiramisu 11 Hun SIA b 21 H. Tværmose J. Pedersen ABS
Bellamis' Pommery Punch 6 Han OSH n D. Kaae B. Mygind CAGPIB, BIS kastrat
Jackpott's New Dawn 10 Hun OSH n C. Lindell M. Mejdahl Ex 2
Edelgårds Esmaralda 10 Hun OSH n Ejer F. & M. Nielsen CAP
Nissens Zambo 12 Han OSH n Ejer A. & E. Nissen Ex 1
Nissens Umbra 4 Han OSH b Ejer A. & E. Nissen CAPE, NOM
Nissens Young 9 Hun OSH b A. & E. Nissen K. Albrechtsen CAC
Feanorian's Bow Wow 12 Han OSH c K. Kemppainen A. & E. Nissen Ex 1, BIS 3-6
Haslunds Queen of Saba 9 Hun OSH n 24 C. & J. Haslund S. Sonne CAC
Sphinx Nubis 10 Han OSH a 24 K. Foldager J. Pedersen ABS
Sphinx Tiffany Case 11 Hun OSH gs 24K.Foldager/K.HansenD. Nielsen Ex 1, BIS 6-10
Wee-ko's Unique BeliveItOrNot 12 Han OSH n 03 Ejer L.Madsen/J.Andersen Ex 1, NOM
Kennocha Camille 9 Hun BAL n C. Leibenath I. Djurhuus CAC
Gypsy Star's Dorian Nemus 10 Han BAL n A. & P. Hansen I. Djurhuus CAP
Balisia's Orson 12 Han BAL a Ejer I. Djurhuus Ex 1
Troldkær's Kuld 19 SIA Ejer M. Munk BIS kuld

Assentoft 25. november 2007  
KAT KL KØN FARVE OPDRÆTTER EJER RESULTAT
Nissens Lexie 2 Hun SIA n Ejer A. & E. Nissen HP, BIS kastrat
Kelmikerhon Colmannexi Hywe 7 Hun SIA n E. Siik K. Østerby CACIB, BIV, BIS voksen
Zignes Audace 9 Hun SIA n M. Jansson K. Østerby CAC
Troldkær's Kirsten Munk 9 Hun SIA n Ejer M. Munk ABS
Haslunds Hjalmer 12 Han SIA n Ejer C. & J. Haslund Ex 1
Elegantia's Shadow Bel'canto 3 Hun SIA a Ejer P. Nyrup CACE, NOM
Luana v. Warantharpa 4 Hun SIA a M. Ahmerkamp C. & J. Haslund ABS
Balisia's Kif Krooker 7 Han SIA a Ejer I. Djurhuus CACIB, NOM
Troldkær's Lord of the Rings 9 Han SIA b Ejer M. Munk CAC
Edelgårds Kira 10 Hun SIA b Ejer F. & M. Nielsen ABS
Haslunds Hulda 12 Hun SIA b Ejer C. & J. Haslund Ex 1
Klingeskovs Mytilene 9 Hun SIA c K. Østerby M. Munk CAC
Klingeskovs Kea 11 Hun SIA c Ejer K. Østerby Ex 1
Run-Cha's Amadeus 8 Han SIA b 21 Ejer C. & R. Hauge CAPIB
Tværmose's Tiramisu 11 Hun SIA b 21 H. Tværmose J. Pedersen ABS
Bellamis' Pommery Punch 6 Han OSH n D. Kaae B. Mygind CAGPIB, BIS kastrat
Edelgårds Esmaralda 10 Hun OSH n Ejer F. & M. Nielsen ABS
Nissens Zambo 12 Han OSH n Ejer A. & E. Nissen Ex 1
Nissens Umbra 4 Han OSH b Ejer A. & E. Nissen CAPE, NOM
Nissens Young 7 Hun OSH b A. & E. Nissen K. Albrechtsen CACIB
Feanorian's Bow Wow 12 Han OSH c K. Kemppainen A. & E. Nissen Ex 1, NOM
Sphinx Nubis 10 Han OSH a 24 K. Foldager J. Pedersen ABS
Sphinx Tiffany Case 11 Hun OSH gs 24K.Foldager/K.HansenD. Nielsen Ex 1, BIS 6-10
Wee-ko's Unique BeliveItOrNot 12 Han OSH n 03 Ejer L.Madsen/J.Andersen Ex 1, BIS 3-6
Várum Nicht de Soleil Noir 1 Han OSH n 03 M. Devevey L. Christiansen CACE, BIS voksen
Wee-Ko's Something to Die For 9 Han OSH n 03 L.Madsen/J.AndersenL. & Å. Christiansen CAC
Merlions Judy 9 Hun OLH n U. & T. Örtenberg I. Djurhuus CAC
Penelope von der alten Weide 12 Hun OLH g G. Harmann G. Eriksen Ex 1
Balisia's Kuld 19 BAL/OLH Ejer I. Djurhuus BIS kuld

Gladsaxe 9. december 2007 (National)
KAT KL KØN FARVE OPDRÆTTER EJER RESULTAT
Joynah av Ziamizzimo (N) 12 Hun SIA a B. Nyborg Hanne Nording Ex 1, BIS 3-6
Nyx Tokyo 10 Han OSH n 25 S. Frimann C. Riis CAP, BIS kastrat
Sphinx Tiffany Case 11 Hun OSH gs 24K.Foldager/K.HansenD. Nielsen Ex 1, BIS 6-10
S*Vildbackens Golden Noble 11 Han BAL b 21 H. & J. Almkvist M. Oesten Ex 1, NOM
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Nyborg 5. Januar 2008  
KAT KL KØN FARVE OPDRÆTTER EJER RESULTAT
Nissens Lexie 2 Hun SIA n Ejer A. & E. Nissen HP, BIS kastrat
Haslunds Natasja 5 Hun SIA n Ejer C. & J. Haslund CAGCIB, BIS voksen
Haslunds Hjalmer 11 Han SIA n Ejer C. & J. Haslund Ex 1
Atti's Blue Erato 3 Han SIA a Ejer B. Edelfors CACE, NOM
Atti's Blue Gimle 11 Han SIA a Ejer B. Edelfors Ex 1, NOM
Haslunds Hulda 11 Hun SIA b Ejer C. & J. Haslund Ex 1, BIS 6-10
Felihankats Svante 12 Han SIA n 21 Ejer P. Irbil ABS
Nissens Zambo 12 Han OSH n Ejer A. & E. Nissen Ex 1, NOM
FIN*Feanorian's Bow Wow 12 Han OSH c K. Kemppainen A. & E. Nissen ABS
San-T-Ree Gentle Touch 2 Han OSH a 24 E. Andersson C. Olin HP, BIS kastrat
Sphinx Tiffany Case 11 Hun OSH gs 24K.Foldager/K.HansenD. Nielsen ABS
Nyx Tokyo 10 Han OSH n25 S. Frimand C. Riis CAP
Wee-ko's Unique BeliveItOrNot 11 Han OSH n 03 Ejer L.Madsen/J.Andersen Ex 1, BIS 3-6
Várum Nicht de Soleil Noir 1 Han OSH n 03 M. Devevey L. Christiansen CACE, BIS voksen
Wee-Ko's Something to Die For 9 Han OSH n 03 L.Madsen/J.AndersenL. & Å. Christiansen Ex 1% certifikat
S*Ka-Ri-Na's Fischerman Jagger 17 Han OSH K. Jansson C. Olin BIS veteran

Nyborg 6. Januar 2008  
KAT KL KØN FARVE OPDRÆTTER EJER RESULTAT
Nissens Lexie 2 Hun SIA n Ejer A. & E. Nissen HP, BIS kastrat
Haslunds Natasja 5 Hun SIA n Ejer C. & J. Haslund CAGCIB, NOM
Haslunds Hjalmer 11 Han SIA n Ejer C. & J. Haslund ABS
Falstria's Fennimore 12 Hun SIA a Ejer L. Ebbesen ABS
Haslunds Hulda 11 Hun SIA b Ejer C. & J. Haslund Ex 1, NOM
Falstria's Finnegan 12 Han SIA c Ejer L. Ebbesen ABS
Cherubino v.d. Gruenstiege 11 Han SIA e U. Krüger L. Vigsø Ex 1, BIS 6-10
Bellamis' On the Rocks 3 Hun SIA b 21 Ejer D. Kaae CACE, BIS voksen
Nissens Zambo 12 Han OSH n Ejer A. & E. Nissen Ex 1
Bellamis' Finlandia 1 Han OSH b Ejer D. Kaae HP, NOM
FIN*Feanorian's Bow Wow 12 Han OSH c K. Kemppainen A. & E. Nissen Ex 1, NOM
Haslunds Alf 2 Han OSH n 24 Ejer C. & J. Haslund HP, BIS kastrat
Sphinx Tiffany Case 11 Hun OSH gs 24K.Foldager/K.HansenD. Nielsen ABS
Wee-ko's Unique BeliveItOrNot 11 Han OSH n 03 Ejer L.Madsen/J.Andersen Ex 1, BIS 3-6
Várum Nicht de Soleil Noir 1 Han OSH n 03 M. Devevey L. Christiansen CACE, BIS voksen
Wee-Ko's Something to Die For 9 Han OSH n 03 L.Madsen/J.AndersenL. & Å. Christiansen ABS
Bellamis' Finlandia 17 Han OSH b Ejer D. Kaae BIS veteran

Tønder 19. Januar 2008  
KAT KL KØN FARVE OPDRÆTTER EJER RESULTAT
Chansonette von der Eidenrauen 11 Hun SIA w 67 Ejer B. Meyer Ex 1, BIS 6-10
Nissens Lexie 2 Hun SIA n Ejer A. & E. Nissen HP, BIS kastrat
Haslunds Natasja 5 Hun SIA n Ejer C. & J. Haslund ?
Koosje van Tutte's Undercover L 11 Han SIA n K. Hendriks B. Meyer Ex 1 
Kragemose Alf 0 Han SIA a F. Mortensen N. Pedersen UFB
Kragemose Alex 10 Han SIA a F. Mortensen N. Pedersen CAP
Haslunds Yasmin 9 Hun SIA b Ejer C. & J. Haslund CAC
Haslunds Hulda 11 Hun SIA b Ejer C. & J. Haslund Ex 1
Tigra vom Speyerbach 11 Hun SIA g E. Uhl R. Karrasch Ex 1
Ucan"ttouchthis of Lis-el-Mar 5 Han SIA n 21 Ejer K. & M. Ellis CAGCIB, NOM
Battlefield's Black Kite 7 Han SIA n 21 Ejer V.Lerche/S.Andersen CACIB
Pebbles of Lis-el-Mar 9 Hun SIA n 21 Ejer K. & M. Ellis CAC, BIS voksen
Filihankats Saffiera of Lis-el-Mar 12 Hun SIA n 21 P. Irbil K. & M. Ellis Ex 1, BIS 3-6
Tværmose's Softice 10 Han SIA a 21 H. Tværmose E. Bjerregaard CAP
Battlefieldd's Sparrowhawk 10 Han SIA b 21 Ejer V.Lerche/S.Andersen CAP
Sphinx Rubeus Hagrid 10 Han SIA c 21 K. Foldager E. Bjerregaard CAP
FIN*Birregin No Doubt 12 Hun PEB gr.V R. Bogdanoff K. Albrechtsen Ex 1
Mikado Madam Blå 9 Hun OSH a Ejer B. Eltervåg CAC
Mikado Parsifal 12 Han OSH a Ejer B. Eltervåg Ex 1, NOM
Nissens Young 7 Hun OSH b A. & E. Nissen K. Albrechtsen CACIB, NOM
Sahib vom Speyerbach 11 Han OSH b E. Uhl R. Karrasch Ex 1
Mikado Salome 9 Hun OSH c Ejer B. Eltervåg CAC
San-T-Ree Flamer 10 Han OSH c E. Andersson B. Eltervåg CAP, NOM
FIN*Feanorian's Bow Wow 11 Han OSH c K. Kemppainen A. & E. Nissen Ex 1
Sphinx Pussy Galore 11 Hun OSH f 23 K. Foldager H. Tværmose Ex 1, NOM
Haslunds Alf 2 Han OSH n 24 Ejer C. & J. Haslund HP
San-T-Ree Gentle Touch 2 Han OSH a 24 E. Andersson C. Olin HP, BIS kastrat
FIN*Anatolian Me Too 1 Han OSH d 24 S. Nevala K.Foldager/K.Hansen HP, BIS voksen
Mikado Chili 10 Han OSH d 24 Ejer B. Eltervåg CAP
Sphinx Maid of Honour 12 Hun OSH bs 24Ejer K.Foldager/K.Hansen Ex 1
Sphinx Månelys 0 Hun OSH cs 24Ejer K.Foldager/K.Hansen UFB
Sphinx Månestråle 12 Hun OSH cs 24Ejer K.Foldager/K.Hansen Ex 1
Sphinx Tiffany Case 11 Hun OSH gs 24K.Foldager/K.HansenD. Nielsen Ex 1
Wee-ko's Unique BeliveItOrNot 11 Han OSH n 03 Ejer L.Madsen/J.Andersen Ex 1
Balisia's Orson 12 Han BAL a Ejer I. Djurhuus Ex 1
(N) Attack's Devil's Tail 2 Han BAL d V. Tveiten S. Gerdel HP
S*Ka-Ri-Na's Fischerman Jagger 17 Han OSH K. Jansson C. Olin BIS veteran



Mikado kuld 19 OSH Ejer B. Eltervåg BIS kuld

Haslev 3. februar 2008  
KAT KL KØN FARVE OPDRÆTTER EJER RESULTAT
Falstria's Simone 9 Hun SIA n L. Ebbesen U. Jørgensen ABS
Falstria's Fennimore 12 Hun SIA a Ejer L. Ebbesen Ex 1, BIS 3-6
Santiagos Olivia 0 Hun P. Bahnsen C. Als UFB
(N) Fuzzy Logic's Dazzling SIA b H. Nesvig K. Petersen Ex 1
Cherubino v.d. Gruenstiege 11 Han SIA e U. Krüger L. Vigsø Ex 1, BIS 6-10
Knick-knack Flaming Fleur 9 Hun SIA n 21 Ejer M. Lange CAC
Coral Reef's Dreamgirl 9 Hun SYS n 21 A. Anderson M. Lange CAC, NOM
Coral Reef's Fantasy 9 Hun SYS f 03 A. Anderson M. Lange Ex 1
S*Jackpott's Erasto 2 Han OSH n 24 C. Lindell J. Spiegelhauer HP, NOM
Wee-Ko's Queen of the night 6 Hun OSH n 24 Ejer L.Madsen/J.Andersen CAGPIB, BOX kastrat
Shagio-Shen Borostyan 9 Hun OSH h 24 E. Hagyarossy K. Petersen CAC, BOX voksen
Wee-ko's Unique BeliveItOrNot 11 Han OSH n 03 Ejer L.Madsen/J.Andersen Ex 1, NOM
Falk-Kittens Fønix 12 Han BAL n Ejer J. Christensen Ex 1, NOM
Falk-Kittens Figaro 12 Han BAL a Ejer J. Christensen Ex 1
S*Vildbackens Golden Noble 9 Han BAL b 21 H. & J. Almkvist M. Oesten CAC, BIS voksen
Bali-Kitten's Jar-Jar Binks 6 Han BAL d 21 P. Kirkegård M. Oesten CAGPIB, BIS kastrat
Nissens Grynet 17 Hun OSH b A. & E. Nissen C. Als II
S*Jackpott's Erasto 17 Han OSH n 24 C. Lindell J. Spiegelhauer BIS veteran
Falk-Kittens kuld 19 BAL Ejer J. Christensen BIS kuld


